## F.No. 12038/2020-Admn-VC/CSU/ 5197 CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY Established by an Act of Parliament

56-57, Institutional Area, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058

Dt. 12.01.2022

## NOTIFICATION

It is notified for information of all concerned that the Hon'ble President of India in his capacity as the Visitor of Central Sanskrit University, Delhi has been pleased to appoint Prof. Shrinivasa Varakhedi as the Vice-Chancellor of Central Sanskrit University, Delhi as per Statute 2 of the Central Sanskrit Universities Act, 2020 for a term of five years or till attainment of age of 70 years, whichever is earlier. Accordingly, Prof. Shrinivasa Varakhedi has taken over the charge as Vice-Chancellor of Central Sanskrit University, Delhi on 12.01.2022. This issues In pursuance of letter F. No.1-4/2020-Skt.II dated 07.01.2022 of Govt. of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education (Language Division), New Delhi.

All official and demi official letters, confidential letters and other communications requiring personal attention of the Vice Chancellor may kindly be addressed as follows:

Prof. Shrinivasa Varakhedi, Vice-Chancellor, Central Sanskrit University 56-57, Institutional Area Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058

Ph: 011 - 28523949 Email: vc@csu.co.in



(R.G. Murali Krishna) Dy.Director (Admn.)l/c

## Copy for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Joint Secretary (Languages), Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 2. The Deputy Secretary, Department of Higher Education (Language Division), Ministry of Education, Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. P.S to Hon'ble Education Minister & Chancellor of CSU, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
- 4. The Chairman, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi
- 5. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi
- 6. PS to Vice-Chancellor, Central Sanskrit University, Delhi
- 7. Registrar's Office, Central Sanskrit University, Delhi
- 8. The Controller of Examination In-charge, Central Sanskrit University, Delhi
- 9. The Director, Mukta Swadhyaya Peetham, Central Sanskrit University, Delhi
- 10. The Deputy Director (Finance/Academic/Administration), Central Sanskrit University, Delhi
- 11. All members of Executive Council of Central Sanskrit University, Delhi
- 12. All members of Finance Committee of Central Sanskrit University, Delhi
- 13. All Deans, Heads of Deptt. & Directors of Campuses of Central Sanskrit University, Delhi
- 14. All Principals/Directors of ASM/ASS & affiliated Institutions
- 15. Secretary General, AIU, AIU House 16, Comrade Indrajit Gupta Marg, New Delhi
- 16. Vice Chancellors of All Universities & AIU members
- 17. Director General of Audit (Home, Education and Skill Development), Indian Audit & Accounts Department, DGACR Buildings, I.P. Estate, New Delhi 110002
- Director, AMG I, Office of the Director General & Audit (Home, Education and Skill Development), Indian Audit & Accounts Department, DGACR Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi – 110002
- 19. CSU Website
  - 20. Guard File